

DHANAMANJURIUNIVERSITY: MANIPUR

EXAMINATIONNOTICE

Imphal, December 11, 2023

No.1/1/2021/DMU/Exam(C): In supersession of all the earlier notification of this office, it is hereby notified for information to all concerned that M.A./M.Sc./M.P.E.S./M.Com./LL.M. 4th Semester Examinations, 2023 (June) will commence from 5th January, 2024.

Issue &submission of forms:

Without Fine : upto 20th December, 2023 With Fine : upto 22nd December, 2023

Detail of the examination fee structure is:

REGULAR STUDENTS

Examination	Rs. 900/-(for all streams)
Mark sheet	Rs. 200/-
Online management	Rs. 350/- (Rs. 50/- waived out due to the present situation)
Practical	Rs. 500/-
Cost of Form	Rs. 50/- (Rs. 50/- waived out due to the present situation)
Processing Fee	Rs. 50/- (Rs. 50/- waived out due to the present situation)
Late fine	Rs. 200/- (if any)

BACK&CASUALSTUDENTS

Examination	Rs. 200/-perpaper
Marks sheet	Rs. 200/-
Back & Casual	Rs. 300/-
Online management	Rs. 350/- (Rs. 50/- waived out due to the present situation)
Practical	Rs. 500/-
Cost of Form	Rs. 50/- (Rs. 50/- waived out due to the present situation)
Processing Fee	Rs. 50/- (Rs. 50/- waived out due to the present situation)
Late fine	Rs. 200/-(if any)

- Examination will be on online mode and modality will be issued separately.
- Examination programme will be given separately.
- Practical Fees for M.P.E.S./LL.M. maybe decided by the concerned Department.
- Fees for genuinely displaced candidates will be waived out on production of certificates issued by the concerned D.C./S.D.O./S.D.C. only.
- For candidates in the Hill Districts & Jiribam may download the examination form from the DMU website: dmu.ac.in and submit the duly filled form to the E-mail: exam.dmu@gmail.com along with copies of payment ID/receipt to the following Bank Account Number: Bank: ICICI,A/c. No. 332901000056, IFSC ICIC0003329.

(Dr.A. NabachandraSingh) ControllerofExaminations

Copyto:-

- 1. The PS to the Vice-Chancellor, DMU, Manipur.
- 2. The Registrar, DMU, Manipur.
- 3. The School Deans, DMU, Manipur.
- 4. The Principals of Constituent Colleges under DMU.
- 5. The HODs, PG Departments.
- 6. The Webmaster, DMU website.
- 7. Guard File.